Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q1 Treatment should be prioritized over incarceration for drug users.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q2 Drug addiction should be dealt with through legal punishment.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q3 Including harm reduction education in school curricula sends the

message that hard drug use is acceptable.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q4 Safe injection sites make neighbourhoods unsafe.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q5 Decriminalizing drugs takes jobs away from law enforcement.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q6 Safe supply strategies will not work unless followed with treatment.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q7 Charges and fines do not prevent drug use.

Answered: 126

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

. Disagree st... . Disagree sli...

. Agree stro...

DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION
(no 1.59% 11.11% 5.56%
label) 2 14 7

71789

50%

. Neutralor ...

Skipped: 0

60% 70% 80% 90%

. Agree sligh...
AGREE AGREE
SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
21.43% 60.32%
27 76

100%

TOTAL

126

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.28



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q8 Harm reduction strategies treat addicts with dignity.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q9 Decriminalizing substance use makes it easier for people with
addictions to seek treatment.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q10 Naloxone distribution programs encourage riskier drug use because

users know they can be revived even if they overdose.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q11 Addiction is treatable with the right interventions.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q12 Punishing drug use makes people less likely to seek help for
addiction.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q13 Harm reduction strategies are allowing addicts to inject drugs in public

places.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q14 Individuals who use hard drugs should have access to treatment
facilities.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q15 Drug addiction should be treated as an illness.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q16 Addicts should not be allowed to consume their drugs in public.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q17 Naloxone distribution programs are a critical part of preventing
overdose deaths.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q18 Harm reduction strategies make communities safer by reducing the

transmission of infectious diseases among drug users.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q19 | support providing clean needles and syringes to users to prevent the
spread of infections.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q20 Addiction is a result of personal weakness.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q21 Harm reduction programs condone and thereby normalize drug use.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q22 Legal penalties promote personal responsibility in addicts.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q23 Harm reduction services ensure that people who use drugs get

connected to appropriate health and social services.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q24 Addiction is a genetic condition.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q25 Decriminalizing drugs will increase drug users willingness to seek

help.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q26 People with addiction can overcome it with willpower alone.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q27 Strict drug policies are necessary to prevent drug-related crimes.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q28 Safe injection sites provide a space for individuals with addictions to

receive help.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q29 Safe injection sites reduce overdose-related deaths associated with

toxic drug supplies.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q30 Drug criminalization fuels the illegal substance market.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q31 Focusing on education and prevention is more productive than
punitive measures in addressing drug addiction.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q32 Harm reduction strategies result in fewer 'used' needles in public

places.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q33 People who are addicted to drugs are morally weak.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q34 Decriminalization of hard drugs will decrease the stigma surrounding

drug users.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q35 People who use drugs should have access to services and resources
without judgement.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q36 Safe supply strategies just mean that taxpayers buy drugs for addicts.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q37 Harm reduction strategies are the most morally acceptable approach

to treating addiction.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q38 Harm reduction approaches don't address the root cause of addiction.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q39 Addiction is primarily the result of broader societal problems.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q40 Drug decriminalization strategies lead to drug-related violence.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q41 Supervised injection sites for drug use should be a part of our

community's health services.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q42 Harsh legal punishments for drug use help maintain law and order.
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q43 Harm reduction strategies will only make these substances more

accessible.
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...
DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
(no 22.50% 30.83% 15.00% 23.33% 8.33%
label) 27 37 18 28 10

43/89

100%

TOTAL

120

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

2.64



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q44 Punitive strategies will keep 'used' needles out of parks and
playgrounds.

Answered: 120  Skipped: 6

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...

DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE TOTAL WEIGHTED
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY AVERAGE

(no 41.67% 28.33% 13.33% 14.17% 2.50%

label) 50 34 16 17 3 120 2.08

44 /89



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q45 Drug testing kits give a false sense of safety.

Answered: 120

(no label) -

0% 10% 20% 30% 40
. Disagree st... . Disagree sli...
. Agree stro...
DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL O
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION
(no 16.67% 18.33%
label) 20 22

Skipped: 6
% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
. Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
R NO AGREE AGREE
SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
26.67% 30.00% 8.33%
32 36 10

45/89

100%

TOTAL

120

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

2.95



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q46 Society must not coddle drug users.

(no label)

Answered: 118

0% 10% 20% 30% 40
. Disagree st... . Disagree sli...
. Agree stro...
DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL O
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION
(no 16.10% 22.03%
label) 19 26

Skipped: 8
% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
. Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
R NO AGREE AGREE
SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
18.64% 31.36% 11.86%
22 37 14

46 /89

100%

TOTAL

118

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.01



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q47 Drugs are inherently harmful.

Answered: 119  Skipped: 7
(no label) .
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... . Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...
DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE TOTAL
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
(no 10.08% 12.61% 9.24% 31.09% 36.97%
label) 12 15 11 37 44 119

47 /89

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.72



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q48 Addiction cannot be treated.

Answered: 119  Skipped: 7

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...

DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE

STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
(no 73.95% 21.85% 2.52% 0.84% 0.84%
label) 88 26 3 1 1

48 /89

100%

TOTAL

119

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

1.33



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q49 Supervised drug injection sites will just bring more drug addicts to our

community.
Answered: 119  Skipped: 7
(no label)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...
DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
(no 27.73% 23.53% 13.45% 23.53% 11.76%
label) 33 28 16 28 14

49/89

100%

TOTAL

119

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

2.68



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q50 People who use drugs have to deal with the consequences of their

actions.

Answered: 119  Skipped: 7

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... . Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...

DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE TOTAL
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY

(no 8.40% 14.29% 10.92% 39.50% 26.89%

label) 10 17 13 a7 32 119

50/89

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.62



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q51 Legally punishing drug users does nothing to help them get off drugs.

Answered: 119  Skipped: 7
(no label) I
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... . Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...
DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE TOTAL
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
(no 3.36% 13.45% 5.04% 36.13% 42.02%
label) 4 16 6 43 50 119

51/89

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.00



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q52 Drug decriminalization will restore trust between addicts and police.

Answered: 118  Skipped: 8
(no label)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...
DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
(no 21.19% 22.88% 22.88% 27.97% 5.08%
label) 25 27 27 33 6

52/89

100%

TOTAL

118

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

2.73



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q53 Harm reduction connects people who use drugs to other resources.

Answered: 119  Skipped: 7
(no label) -
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... . Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...
DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE TOTAL
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
(no 1.68% 2.52% 10.92% 40.34% 44.54%
label) 2 3 13 48 53 119

53/89

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.24



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q54 Addiction is a personal choice.

Answered: 120  Skipped: 6

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...

DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE TOTAL WEIGHTED
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY AVERAGE

(no 50.00% 27.50% 5.83% 15.00% 1.67%

label) 60 33 7 18 2 120 1.91

54 /89



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q55 Governments should NOT financially support harm reduction

strategies.

Answered: 119  Skipped: 7

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...

DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE

STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
(no 56.30% 26.89% 7.56% 4.20% 5.04%
label) 67 32 9 5 6

55/89

100%

TOTAL

119

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

1.75



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q56 Harm reduction initiatives save lives.

Answered: 118  Skipped: 8

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... . Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...
DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE TOTAL
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
(no 1.69% 4.24% 10.17% 32.20% 51.69%
label) 2 5 12 38 61 118

56 /89

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.28



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q57 Supervised injection sites should be available in our community.

Answered: 119  Skipped: 7
(no label) -
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... . Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...
DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE TOTAL
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
(no 6.72% 10.92% 14.29% 25.21% 42.86%
label) 8 13 17 30 51 119

57789

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.87



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q58 Providing legal access to drugs will reduce violent crime and thetft.

Answered: 119  Skipped: 7
(no label) .
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... . Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...
DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE TOTAL
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
(no 17.65% 13.45% 9.24% 39.50% 20.17%
label) 21 16 11 a7 24 119

58 /89

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.31



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q59 People who are addicted to hard drugs usually commit crimes.

Answered: 119  Skipped: 7
(no label) -
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... . Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...
DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
(no 5.88% 20.17% 26.89% 31.93% 15.13%
label) 7 24 32 38 18

59/89

100%

TOTAL

119

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.30



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q60 Harm reduction strategies should receive government funding.

Answered: 119  Skipped: 7

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... . Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...

DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE TOTAL WEIGHTED
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY AVERAGE

(no 5.88% 4.20% 6.72% 31.09% 52.10%

label) 7 5 8 37 62 119 4.19

60 /89



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q61 Drug decriminalization will reduce the burden on the criminal justice

system.

Answered: 119  Skipped: 7

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... . Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...

DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE TOTAL
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY

(no 10.92% 9.24% 10.92% 31.09% 37.82%

label) 13 11 13 37 45 119

61/89

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.76



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q62 Sending addicts to prison is the best way to keep them off our

streets.

Answered: 119  Skipped: 7

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...

DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE

STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
(no 52.94% 31.93% 5.88% 8.40% 0.84%
label) 63 38 7 10 1

62 /89

100%

TOTAL

119

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

1.72



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q63 Methadone treatment simply substitutes one addiction for another.

Answered: 119  Skipped: 7
(no label)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...
DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
(no 25.21% 24.37% 24.37% 18.49% 7.56%
label) 30 29 29 22 9

63 /89

100%

TOTAL

119

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

2.59



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q64 Minimizing the harm of using drugs should be a focus of drug policy.

Answered: 118  Skipped: 8
(no label) .
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... . Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...
DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE TOTAL
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
(no 9.32% 8.47% 9.32% 33.90% 38.98%
label) 11 10 11 40 46 118

64 /89

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.85



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q65 Incarcerating drug users only perpetuates a cycle of criminality and

addiction.

Answered: 118  Skipped: 8

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... . Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...

DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE TOTAL
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY

(no 2.54% 13.56% 5.93% 33.05% 44.92%

label) 3 16 7 39 53 118

65 /89

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.04



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q66 Drug decriminalization will lead to rampant drug use.

Answered: 118

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40
. Disagree st... . Disagree sli...
. Agree stro...
DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL O
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION
(no 38.98% 26.27%
label) 46 31

Skipped: 8
% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
R NO AGREE AGREE
SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
12.71% 15.25% 6.78%
15 18 8

66 / 89

100%

TOTAL

118

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

2.25



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q67 Harm reduction doesn’t address the personal responsibility of addicts.

Answered: 118  Skipped: 8
(no label)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...
DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
(no 23.73% 16.95% 15.25% 32.20% 11.86%
label) 28 20 18 38 14

67 /89

100%

TOTAL

118

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

2.92



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q68 Harm reduction strategies just means addicts get free drugs.

Answered: 118  Skipped: 8
(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...

DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE TOTAL
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY

(no 48.31% 22.88% 6.78% 17.80% 4.24%

label) 57 27 8 21 5 118

68 /89

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

2.07



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q69 Prison sentences are the best way to help users.

Answered: 118  Skipped: 8

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...

DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE

STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
(no 68.64% 22.88% 4.24% 4.24% 0.00%
label) 81 27 5 5 0

69 /89

100%

TOTAL

118

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

1.44



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q70 Addiction should be treated as a disease.

Answered: 118

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

. Disagree st... . Disagree sli...

. Agree stro...

DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION
(no 3.39% 5.93% 5.93%
label) 4 7 7

70/89

50%

. Neutralor ...

Skipped: 8

60% 70% 80% 90%

. Agree sligh...
AGREE AGREE
SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
21.19% 63.56%
25 75

100%

TOTAL

118

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.36



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q71 Harm reduction should be an essential component of public health
policies.

Answered: 116  Skipped: 10

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... . Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...

DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE TOTAL WEIGHTED
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY AVERAGE

(no 1.72% 4.31% 9.48% 31.90% 52.59%

label) 2 5 11 37 61 116 4.29

71/89



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q72 Education on harm reduction strategies should be included in school

curricula.

Answered: 117  Skipped: 9

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... . Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...

DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE TOTAL
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY

(no 1.71% 7.69% 6.84% 34.19% 49.57%

label) 2 9 8 40 58 117

72189

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.22



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q73 Long jail sentences will deter drug use.

Answered: 117  Skipped: 9

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...

DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE

STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
(no 63.25% 23.08% 3.42% 10.26% 0.00%
label) 74 27 4 12 0

73/89

100%

TOTAL

117

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

1.61



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q74 Recognizing the rights of addicts comes at a social cost the rest of us

pay.
Answered: 117  Skipped: 9
(no label)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...
DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
(no 34.19% 18.80% 14.53% 23.93% 8.55%
label) 40 22 17 28 10

74 /89

100%

TOTAL

117

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

2.54



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q75 Individuals who use hard drugs should have access to free needles

for safe injections.

Answered: 117  Skipped: 9
(no label) .
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... . Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...
DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE TOTAL
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
(no 5.13% 5.98% 9.40% 35.90% 43.59%
label) 6 7 11 42 51 117

75789

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.07



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q76 Drug addicts deserve compassion rather than condemnation.

Answered: 117  Skipped: 9

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... . Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...

DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE TOTAL  WEIGHTED
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY AVERAGE

(no 0.00% 4.27% 11.11% 33.33% 51.28%

label) 0 5 13 39 60 117 4.32

76 /89



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q77 Drug users should face legal consequences for their choices.

Answered: 117  Skipped: 9
(no label)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...
DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
(no 25.64% 25.64% 11.11% 29.91% 7.69%
label) 30 30 13 35 9

77189

100%

TOTAL

117

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

2.68



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q78 Strict drug laws and harsh penalties deter drug use.

Answered: 117  Skipped: 9
(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...

DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE TOTAL WEIGHTED
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY AVERAGE

(no 51.28% 20.51% 2.56% 20.51% 5.13%

label) 60 24 3 24 6 117 2.08

78 /89



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q79 Criminalization does not deter hard drug use.

Answered: 117

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

. Disagree st... . Disagree sli...

. Agree stro...

DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION
(no 1.71% 18.80% 2.56%
label) 2 22 3

79/89

50%

. Neutralor ...

Skipped: 9

60% 70% 80% 90%

. Agree sligh...
AGREE AGREE
SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
23.08% 53.85%
27 63

100%

TOTAL

117

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.09



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q80 Tougher drug policies protect our communities.

Answered: 117

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40
. Disagree st... . Disagree sli...
. Agree stro...
DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL O
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION
(no 35.04% 21.37%
label) 41 25

Skipped: 9
% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
R NO AGREE AGREE
SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
13.68% 21.37% 8.55%
16 25 10

80/89

100%

TOTAL

117

WEIGHTED
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2.47



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q81 Punishing drug users disproportionately impacts marginalized groups.

Answered: 117  Skipped: 9
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... . Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...
DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE TOTAL
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
(no 1.71% 11.97% 12.82% 24.79% 48.72%
label) 2 14 15 29 57 117

81/89

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.07



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q82 Drug users should be forced into treatment for their own good.

Answered: 117  Skipped: 9
(no label)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. Disagree st... . Disagree sli... Neutralor ... . Agree sligh...
. Agree stro...
DISAGREE DISAGREE NEUTRAL OR NO AGREE AGREE TOTAL
STRONGLY SLIGHTLY OPINION SLIGHTLY STRONGLY
(no 21.37% 23.08% 14.53% 26.50% 14.53%
label) 25 27 17 31 17 117

82 /89

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

2.90



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q83 You've made it through all the statements about drug policies at this
point. Some have been supportive of harm reduction policies while others
expressed support for more criminalized approaches. Are there any
considerations about drug policies -- whether positive or negative -- that
you felt we missed as you went through the items? Any other comments
about the survey you would care to make?

Answered: 58  Skipped: 68

83/89



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q84 The statements above ask in different ways how you feel about
different drug policies. But overall, would you say that you favour more
criminalizing approaches to illicit drug use or more harm reduction
approaches? Please indicate on the sliding scale below where you would
place yourself.

Answered: 109  Skipped: 17

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
77 8,423 109
Total Respondents: 109
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q85 Has anyone close to you (a family member or someone else close to
you) ever been dealing with issues of drug addiction?

Answered: 118  Skipped: 8

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 50.85% 60
NoO 49.15% 58
TOTAL 118

85/89



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q86 What is your Gender?

Answered: 118  Skipped: 8

Male
Non-binary
Trans-gender

Other

Prefer not to
answer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Female 50.85% 60
Male 44.92% 53
Non-binary 2.54% 3
Trans-gender 0.00% 0
Other 0.85% 1
Prefer not to answer 0.85% 1
TOTAL 118
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q87 When were you born?

Answered: 118  Skipped: 8

Year 2000 or
later

1990-1999

1980-1989

1970-1979

1950-1959

Year 1949 or
earlier

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Year 2000 or later 11.02%
1990-1999 34.75%
1980-1989 0.85%
1970-1979 12.71%
1960-1969 26.27%
1950-1959 10.17%

Year 1949 or earlier 4.24%
TOTAL
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90%

100%

13

41

15

31

12

118



Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q88 What is the highest level of school you have completed or the highest
degree you have received?

Answered: 118  Skipped: 8

Less than high
school degree

High school
degree or...

Some college
but no degree

Bachelor degree

Graduate degree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Less than high school degree 0.00% 0
High school degree or equivalent (e.g., GED) 5.93% 7
Some college but no degree 27.12% 32
Bachelor degree 31.36% 37
Graduate degree 35.59% 42
TOTAL 118
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Crim 860 Survey of Attitudes About Drug Policies

Q89 What is your ethnicity? (Please select all that apply.)

Answered: 117

Indigenous
(First Natio...
Asian or
Pacific...

Black or
African...

Hispanic or
Latino

White /
Caucasian

Prefer not to
answer
Other (please I

specify)

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Indigenous (First Nations, Metis, Inuit)
Asian or Pacific Islander

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

White / Caucasian

Prefer not to answer

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 117
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